Datasheet
Optical Communications Systems™
Overview
The EM316DCM Dispersion Compensation Modules are part of
the Fiber Driver® DWDM solution.  They are one-slot modules
accommodated by any  Fiber Driver chassis slots.   These modules
may be operated as passive units in an un-powered chassis or as
managed modules with an EM316LNXNM-OT Network Manager

Dispersion First Channel (ps/nm) -156 -310 -464 -619 -773 -929 -1238 -1548 -1872 -3120
Dispersion Last Channel (ps/nm) -179 -356 -534 -712 -890 -1067 -1423 -1779 -2148 -3580
Dispersion Tolerance (%) < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5
Maximum Input power (dBm) 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27
Inter-Channel IL Uniformity (dB) < 0.6 < 0.6 < 0.6 < 0.6 < 0.6 < 0.6 < 0.6 < 0.6 < 0.6 < 0.6
Maximum Insertion Loss (dB) 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
Minimum Return Loss (dB) < 40 < 40 < 40 < 40 < 40 < 40 < 40 < 40 < 40 < 40
Ordering Information
Model Function
Connectors
Port/Link
Wavelength (nm)
Port / Link
Range
(km)
EM316DCM010 SMF28 slope matched multi-channel C-Band Chromatic DCM Dispersion Compensation Module LC / LC C-Band 10
EM316DCM020 SMF28 slope matched multi-channel C-Band Chromatic DCM Dispersion Compensation Module LC / LC C-Band 20
EM316DCM030 SMF28 slope matched multi-channel C-Band Chromatic DCM Dispersion Compensation Module LC / LC C-Band 30
EM316DCM040 SMF28 slope matched multi-channel C-Band Chromatic DCM Dispersion Compensation Module LC / LC C-Band 40
EM316DCM050 SMF28 slope matched multi-channel C-Band Chromatic DCM Dispersion Compensation Module LC / LC C-Band 50
EM316DCM060 SMF28 slope matched multi-channel C-Band Chromatic DCM Dispersion Compensation Module LC / LC C-Band 60
EM316DCM080 SMF28 slope matched multi-channel C-Band Chromatic DCM Dispersion Compensation Module LC / LC C-Band 80
EM316DCM100 SMF28 slope matched multi-channel C-Band Chromatic DCM Dispersion Compensation Module LC / LC C-Band 100
EM316DCM120 SMF28 slope matched multi-channel C-Band Chromatic DCM Dispersion Compensation Module LC / LC C-Band 120
EM316DCM200 SMF28 slope matched multi-channel C-Band Chromatic DCM Dispersion Compensation Module LC / LC C-Band 200
Physical Specifi cations
Operating Temperature Range 00C to 500C (320F to 1220F)
Storage Temperature -400C to 850C (-400F to 1850F)
Relative Humidity 85% maximum, non-condensing